ORDINANCE NO. 334

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING .
SECTION 11 OF ORDINANCE NO. 285, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCES NOS. 295, 315 AND 321 OF SAID CITY BEING "AN ORDINANCE DEFINING, REGULATING AND GOVERNING CONTRACTORS OF CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING ALL BRANCHES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER ORDINANCES, WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA; REQUIRING EXAMINATION OF ALL SUCH CONTRACTORS; PRESCRIBING THE TIME WHEN SUCH EXAMINATIONS SHALL BE CONDUCTED; SPECIFY—ING AND FIXING THE FEE FOR EXAMINATION; SPECIFYING AND FIXING THE AMOUNT OF THE OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE FEE FOR SUCH CONTRACTORS; CREATING A BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR CONTRACTORS; DEFINING THE DUTIES AND POWERS OF THE BOARD; AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR THE VIOLATION OF THIS ORDINANCE."

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: That Section 11 of Ordinance No. 285, as amended by Ordinances Nos. 295, 315 and 321 of the City of Miami Beach, Florida, be and the same is hereby amended by eliminating therefrom the lines:

and substituting therefor the following lines:

SECTION 2: All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 6th day of December, A. D., 1933.

President of City Council

ATTEST:

CW Someway Oity Clerk

APPROVED BY ME this 12th day of December, A. D., 1933.

15, 1933. Mayor

1st Reading, Nov. 15, 1933. 2nd Reading, Nov. 15, 1933. 3rd Reading, Dec. 6th, 1933. Posted, Dec. 12th, 1933. STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DADE)

I, C. W. TOMLINSON, City Clerk in and for the City of Miami Beach, Florida, do hereby certify that Ordinance No. 334, entitled "AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING SECTION 11 OF ORDINANCE NO. 285, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCES NOS. 295, 315 and 321 OF SAID CITY BEING "AN ORDINANCE DEFINING, REGULATING AND GOVERNING CONTRACTORS OF CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING ALL BRANCHES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER ORDINANCES, WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA; RE-QUIRING EXAMINATION OF ALL SUCH CONTRACTORS; PRESCRIBING THE TIME WHEN SUCH EXAMINATIONS SHALL BE CONDUCTED; SPECIFYING AND FIXING THE FEE FOR EXAMINATION; SPECIFYING AND FIXING THE AMOUNT OF THE OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE FEE FOR SUCH CONTRACTORS; CREATING A BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR CONTRACTORS; DEFINING THE DUTIES AND POWERS OF THE BOARD; AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR THE VIOLATION OF THIS ORDINANCE," having been duly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Miami Beach, Florida, has been posted by me in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami Beach, Florida, one of which was at the door of the City Hall in said City on the 12th day of December, A. D., 1933, and that said ordinance remained posted for a period of at least thirty days in accordance with the requirements of the City Charter of the said City of Miami Beach.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Miami Beach, Florida, on this the 15th day of January, A. D., 1934.

City Clerk

(ORIGINAL)

ORDINANCE NO. 334

Eliminating out of town General Contractors' license fee.